कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, सुपौल।

पत्रांक - ... 1792

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल सुपौल ।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी — सह — सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी भूमि विकास बैंक, तृतीय तल बुद्ध मार्ग पटना।

सुपौल, दिनांक/ 1.2...../ 2020 विषय :- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (एस०सी०) के अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत योजनाओं में आवंटन की माँग के संबंध में।

महाषय.

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रसांगिक पत्र के अनुपालन में योजना शीर्ष मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (एस०सी०) के अन्तर्गत अधियाचित पिथ का कार्य प्रगति में है। अधियाचना हेतु इस पत्र के साथ विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना की प्रति संलग्न की जा रही है (डी०सी०) बिल समर्पित)।

अतः श्रीमान् से अनुरोध है कि ₹ 9,15,913/- (नौ लाख पंन्द्रह हजार नौ सौ तेरह रूपये) मात्र का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, जिससे कराये गये कार्य का भुगतान संवेदक को किया जा सके।

अनु0 :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, सुपौल।

MMGSY (SC) Allotment Requisition Format **Rural works Department**

Name of Division :- R.W.D Works Division Supaul.

	2	μ.	1		S v		
	2019-20	2017-18	2		Year		
	Dabhari punarbas to Dbharim Bandh	2017-18 Kharail to Mandal Tola	w	Name of Road			
	Amlesh Kumar Tanti	Prakash kr jha	4	Name of Contractor			
0.78000	0.500	0.780	5	Length (in km.)	Administetive Sanction		
51.12000	42.910	51.120	6	Amount (in Lacs)	stetive		
41.49644	40.2034	41.49644	7	Main	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)		
3.25195	1.55428	3.25195	8	Maintenanc e	nent in Lacs)		
	2.00000	39.82219	9	Allotment Received (in Lacs)			
	2.00000	39.82219	10	5	Š		
50.98132	9.78197	41.19935	11	Measurment (in Lacs)	Value of		
9.15913	7.78197	1.37716		12	Curent Demand (in Lacs)		
Î	Work in progress	Compl.		13	Remarks		

योजनावार सभी पर्यो का अधियावना एक साथ मेजना आवश्यक है ।
 निर्मात राशि का ढी० सी० विपन्न 15 दिनांक के अन्दर ग्रांडा कार्यालय में उपलब्ध कराया जाना आवश्यक है।

खर्च का मिलान MIS से होना आवश्यक है ।
 अविधावित राशि का पथवार मापीपुस्त की प्रथम एवं अन्तिम पेज की अमिप्रमाणित छाया प्रति संलग्न होना आवश्यक है ।
 पूर्व निर्मात राशि का उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र संलग्न होना आवश्यक है ।

R.W.D Warks Division, Supaul Executive Engineer

W.D Warks Darks

FROM GER-19-A

(SEE GOVERMENT OF INDIA,S DECISION (1) BELOW -150)

M OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE (IPTO THE DATE OF 08-12-2020 (Programming Fund)

Т	———	-	SI.	* ()
that have	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY (NEW) (sc) (PROGRAMMING FUND)		Name of Scheme	
	Total Allotment vide Secretary cum Empowered officer BRRDA letter No 190/ 7.12.2020 Through Bank accou	3	Sanction No.& Date with Amount (in lacs Rs.)	FORM OF UTILIZAT
	r nt	4	Amount Received (in lacs Rs.)	TION CERTIFICATE UPT
	Certified thatout of total allotment of Rs. 4222.68701 Lacs from treasury and bank account Rs. 3203.42983 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of scheme as given in the Margin for wich it was Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.490.30388 Lacs remaining unutilizedad the end of the period under report.		Particulars	FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE UPTO THE DATE OF 08-12-2020 (Fine Statement)

exerciesed the following Checks to See that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned KIND OF CHECKS EXERCISED:-

2 | I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Suprintending Engineer.

II. periodical inspection has been conducted by Engineer Suprintending Engineer.

III. Construction materials have been tested.

IV. Measurments have been recorded in the MBs and Text check Conductet by the Assistent Engineer/Suprintending Engineer

All other Codal Formalities have been observed.

ω

Phiysical Progress Achieved:-I.Construction for Raod Works

II.Construction of C.D Works.

Div. Accounts Officer
R.W.D Work Division
Supaul.

Executive Engineer R.W.D Works Division